

RESOLUTION 072224-S

REJECTING ALL BIDS RECEIVED FOR THE CITY OF ALABASTER ATHLETIC FIELDS LANDSCAPING PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City of Alabaster received bids on Thursday, June 27, 2024 at 2:00 PM in accordance with the City of Alabaster Purchasing procedure; and

WHEREAS, the bids received were as follows:

Company	Total Base Bid	Alternate	Total Bid
Wyndham Landscape	\$201,303.75	\$28,000	\$229,303.75
SuperiorScape	\$222,532.30	\$30,800.00	\$253,332.30
La Vida Landscapes	\$164,980.17	\$40/yard	variable

and;

WHEREAS, all bids were evaluated by the architect in conjunction with the City of Alabaster management and it was determined that the bids received were unreasonable and exceeded the City of Alabaster's available project budget.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Alabaster, Alabama as follows,

- 1. The City Council of the City of Alabaster does hereby reject all bids received for the Athletic Fields Landscaping for Peanut Davenport Field and Larry Simmons Stadium, within the City of Alabaster.
- 2. The City of Alabaster will evaluate alternative solutions and adjust scope to rebid in the future.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 22ND DAY OF JULY 2024.

ATTEST:

CITY OF ALABASTER, ALABAMA

J. Mark Frey, City Clerk

Sophie Martin, Council President

APPROVED:

Scott Brakefield, Mayor